Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER.
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Toshiba Machine Co., Ltd. (50% Ownership)	Name: NuFlare Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $X$ N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 2068-3, Ooka, Numazu-shi
Execution Date(s) 7 Jul 2006	-
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Shizuoka-ken
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Japan Zip, 410-8510
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
A Application	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No (s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
(4)	B Patent No (s) 7,036,980
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	_
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	
Internal Address P.O. Box 10500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address. 1650 Tysons Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 008312-0301027
State VA Z <sub>ID</sub> 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	Expiration Date
Fax Number (703) 770-7901	b Deposit Account Number 033975
Email Address: john.darling@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
	ramonized oder Mattie
Signature: Efferand # 476 4/	August 24, 2006
John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents, 2
Documents to no consider the	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE

Toshiba Machine Co., Ltd. a Japanese corporation, ₩e, located at 2-11, 4-Chome, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the owner of the following U.S. Patent, Bointly with Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, a Japanese Corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

PATENT NO.

DATE OF PATENT

7,036,980 B2

MAY 2, 2006

hereby assign the entirety of our share of the right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent, to NuFlare Technology, Inc., a Japanese corporation, located at 2068-3, Ooka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan 410-8510, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

EXECTED THIS 7th DAY OF July , 2006

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

BY: yasur Baki

Title: General Manager of the Intellectual Property

Department

**PATENT** REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0974